

## NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Head Office: 902, 9th Floor, A Wing, Kaledonia HDIL Building, Sahar Road, Opp. D-Mart, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400069.

Tel.: 91-22-2683 6564 / 6558 / 59 • E-mail : info@nikhiladhesives.com Website : www.nikhiladhesives.com • CIN : L51900MH1986PLC041062



## 27.04.2024

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

BSE script: 526159

Sub: Compliance Certificate Under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, we are enclosing Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly, For, Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Rajendra Sanghavi Wholetime Director DIN: 00245637

Unit I : Shreeji Estate, College Rd., Vadkun, Dahanu - 401 602, Maharashtra • Tel.: (02528) - 224463 / 093204 35588 • Fax : (02528) 226195.

Unit II: 7A / 7B, Govt. Industrial Estate, Dist. Piparia, Silvassa - 396 230. D. & N. H. • Tel.: (91) 0260 - 2640055, 093747 06309. Unit III: Plot No. D - 2 / 49, GIDC Industrial Estate, Industrial Phase - II, Dahej - 392 130. Tal. Vagra, Dist. - Bharuch, Gujarat.

Unit IV: Plot No. 570-A & 570-B, Vasanthanarasapura Industrial Area, Phase - II, Tumkur - 572128, Karnataka.

Unit V : Plot No. 73-74, Industrial Area, Mehatpur, Una, Himachal Pradesh - 174315.

April 03,2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR0000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

(COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

For Nikhil Adhesives Limited

For LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.

Ashok Shetty

Vice President - Corporate Registry